

State of Tennessee

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 964

By Representative Travis

and

Senators Bailey, Yager

A RESOLUTION to commemorate Childhood Cancer Awareness Day in Tennessee.

WHEREAS, according to Hope Nation, cancer is the number one disease resulting in the deaths of children in the United States; and

WHEREAS, every year on September 1, Hope Nation kicks off its "30 Days of Hope" campaign to bring hope, raise awareness, and inspire communities in the fight against childhood cancer in Tennessee; and

WHEREAS, Hope Nation was established as a way to bring people together in the childhood cancer community to work against this dreadful disease. Today, with countless members around the globe, the organization works to bring smiles to children fighting cancer and stay true to its motto that "No kid fights alone"; and

WHEREAS, it is fitting that the members of this General Assembly join in the fight against childhood cancer and increase public awareness on this special day; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED NINTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE SENATE CONCURRING, that we hereby join with Hope Nation as it commemorates September 1, 2016, as Childhood Cancer Awareness Day in Tennessee in an effort to bring people together in the fight against childhood cancer.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 964
ADOPTED: April 18, 2016
BETH HARWELL, SPEAKER HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
RON RAMSEY PEAKER OF THE SENATE
APPROVED this 2016
BILL HASLAM, GOVERNOR